## H. B. No. 328 As Introduced

## moved to amend as follows:

	In line 551,	delete " <u>(G)(2)</u> " and insert " <u>(F)(2)</u> "	1
	In line 877,	delete "Subject to division (C) of this section, the"	2
and in	nsert " <u>The</u> "		3
	Delete lines	886 through 894	4
	In line 895,	delete " <u>(D)(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(C)(1)</u> "	5
	In line 901,	delete " <u>(D)(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(C)(1)</u> "	6
	In line 907,	delete " <u>(E)</u> " and insert " <u>(D)</u> "	7
	In line 916,	delete " <u>(F)(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(E)(1)</u> "	8
	In line 922,	delete " <u>(F)(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(E)(1)</u> "	9
	In line 923,	delete " <u>(F)(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(E)(1)</u> "	10
	In line 927,	delete "(G)(1)" and insert "(F)(1)"	11
	In line 956,	delete "(G)(2)" and insert "(F)(2)"	12
	In line 963,	delete "(G)(2)" and insert "(F)(2)"	13
	In line 969	doloto "(U)(1)" and insort "(C)(1)"	1 /

Legislative Service Commission



In line 978, delete " $\underline{\text{(H)(1)}}$ " and insert " $\underline{\text{(G)(1)}}$ "	15		
In line 983, delete " $\underline{(I)}$ " and insert " $\underline{(H)}$ "	16		
In line 987, delete " $\underline{(J)}$ " and insert " $\underline{(I)}$ "	17		
The motion was agreed to.			
<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	18		
Department of Public Safety inspection authority			
R.C. 4737.04 and 4737.046	20		
Broadens the Department of Public Safety's authority to	21		
investigate and search the premises of scrap metal dealers, bulk			
merchandise container dealers, and other persons that sell or			
receive used catalytic converters.			
The bill allows such investigations only when the director	25		
(1) receives a written complaint supported by evidence, and (2)	26		
determines that a prima facie case exists that the person is			
violating the bill. The amendment eliminates these			

29

prerequisites.